White Microelectronics • Phoenix, AZ • (602) 437-1520
4
SRA
M
 M
O
D
U

LES
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
SPECIAL PROCESSING:
E = Epitaxial Layer
DEVICE GRADE:
Q = MIL-STD-883 Compliant
M = Military Screened -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to 85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE TYPE:
H = Ceramic Hex-In-line Package, HIP (Package 401)
H2 = Ceramic Hex-In-line Package, HIP (Package 402)
G2 = 22.4mm Ceramic Quad Flat Pack, CQFP (Package 500)
G2T = 22.4mm Ceramic Quad Flat Pack, Low Profile CQFP (Package 509)
G4T = 40mm Low Profile CQFP (Package 502)
ACCESS TIME (ns)
IMPROVEMENT MARK:
N = No Connect at pin 21 and 39 in HIP for Upgrades
F = Low Capacitance CQFP
ORGANIZATION, 512Kx32
User configurable as 1Mx16 or 2Mx8
SRAM
WHITE MICROELECTRONICS
WS512K32-XXX
W S   512K 32  X - XXX X X X X
12White Microelectronics • Phoenix, AZ • (602) 437-1520
4
SRA
M
 M
O
D
U
LES
WS512K32-XXX
DEVICE TYPE SPEED PACKAGE SMD NO.
512K x 32 SRAM Module  120ns 66 pin HIP (H) 5962-94611 01H_X
512K x 32 SRAM Module  100ns 66 pin HIP (H) 5962-94611 02H_X
512K x 32 SRAM Module  85ns 66 pin HIP (H) 5962-94611 03H_X
512K x 32 SRAM Module  70ns 66 pin HIP (H) 5962-94611 04H_X
512K x 32 SRAM Module  120ns 66 pin HIP (H2) 5962-94611 01HXX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  100ns 66 pin HIP (H2) 5962-94611 02HXX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  85ns 66 pin HIP (H2) 5962-94611 03HXX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  70ns 66 pin HIP (H2) 5962-94611 04HXX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  120ns 68 pin CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94611 01HZX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  100ns 68 pin CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94611 02HZX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  85ns 68 pin CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94611 03HZX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  70ns 68 pin CQFP Low Profile (G4T) 5962-94611 04HZX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  120ns 68 pin CQFP/J (G2) 5962-94611 01HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  100ns 68 pin CQFP/J (G2) 5962-94611 02HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  85ns 68 pin CQFP/J (G2) 5962-94611 03HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  70ns 68 pin CQFP/J (G2) 5962-94611 04HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  120ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2T) 5962-94611 01HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  100ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2T) 5962-94611 02HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  85ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2T) 5962-94611 03HMX
512K x 32 SRAM Module  70ns 68 lead CQFP/J (G2T) 5962-94611 04HMX